Cole Richter

From: Christian Hurt <churt@bdavisfirm.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 7, 2019 10:02 PM

To: Cole Richter; Bo Davis

Cc: George Lee; Rory Shea; Sean Sullivan; Michael Boyea; Sue Mellinger
Subject: IPR2018-00766, -00767 : Motion to Submit Supplemental Information
Attachments: PETERSONO000049.pdf; PETERSON000048.pdf

Cole —

We are going to seek authorization from the Board to file a motion to submit as supplemental information the two
documents we produced to you all last week right after we got them. These documents (PETERSON000049 and
PETERSONOO0O0O50) are attached. These were recently produced by Dr. Peterson in the Implicit v. NetScout and Implicit
v. Sandvine cases.

Dr. Peterson is scheduled to get deposed in those cases on Monday, March 11, 2019 at Guy Colville & Dippel LLC, 1309
East Broadway, Tucson, Arizona 85719.

Mr. Fiuczynski is scheduled to be deposed in those cases on Monday March 25, 2019 at Guy J. Renzi & Associates, Inc.,
Golden Crest Corporate Center, 2277 State Hwy 33, Suite 410, Trenton, NJ 08690.

We will also seek authorization to submit any deposition testimony from these witnesses regarding the subject matter
of the attached documents.

Please let us know if Sonos will oppose the motion.
Thanks,

Christian

From: Christian Hurt <churt@bdavisfirm.com>

Date: Thursday, February 28, 2019 at 2:34 PM

To: Cole Richter <richter@Is3ip.com>, Bo Davis <bdavis@bdavisfirm.com>

Cc: George Lee <lee@Is3ip.com>, Rory Shea <shea@Is3ip.com>, Sean Sullivan <sullivan@Is3ip.com>, Michael
Boyea <boyea@Is3ip.com>, Sue Mellinger <sue@bdavisfirm.com>

Subject: Re: IPR2018-00766, -00767 : Balassanian Deposition Start Time

Cole —

Yesterday, in response to a subpoena for documents in the Implicit v. NetScout and Implicit v. Sandvine cases, a third
party (Dr. Larry Peterson) produced a number of emails and attachments.

Some of the documents may touch on the technology of the audio-video synchronization patents. | have uploaded
those documents here to produce to Sonos: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/purgpoh294riy23/AAANNIB wyO-
QfPBarkKthO0da?dI=0
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Let me know if you have any trouble accessing these.
Thanks,

Christian
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